11-19-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101202827

10-25-1999

A DINNER HARM ARMA HARM AND AND HARM FARMA FARMA FARMA FARMA

FORM PCT-1618A

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #40

11/18/1999

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 MND 10125/951
RECORDATION FORM COV

	TRADEMARKS ONLY	-1.1
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar Submission Type	ks: Please record the attached origin Conveyance Type	al document(s) or copy(ies).
New Resubmission (Non Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	 ✓ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other 	License Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 08-12-99
Conveying Party	Mark if additional na	ames of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Monsanto Company		08-12-99
Formerly		
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnersh ☐ Other ☐ ☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Or		⊠ Corporation ☐ Association
Citizenship/ <u>State of incorporation</u> /Of	garrization Delaware	
Name Renessen LLC DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 300 South		
Address (line 2) 3000 Lakeside	Drive	
Address (line 3) Bannockburn City Individual General Partnership	Illinois State/Cour	nty Zip Code If document to be recorded is an
Corporation Association		assignment and the receiving party not domiciled in the United States, a appointment of a domestic
☑ Other – limited liability corporation		representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/O	rganization Delaw	are
GUYEN 00000122 75608213 40.00 DP Public burden reporting for the class 00 dP ormation is estimated.	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY ed to average! approximately 30 minutes per Co	

document and gathering the obtain needed to complete the cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 001990 FRAME: 0705

FORM PCT-1 Expires 6/30/99	-1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB 0651-0027		TRADEMARK			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
,		,			
Correspondent	t Name and Address				
	Area Code and Telephon	ne Number <u>(312)</u> 321-4232			
Name	Christopher N. Bolinger				
Name	Chilistophier N. Bollinger				
Address (line 1)	Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione				
,					
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 10395				
Addross (line 2)	Chicago, IL 60610				
Address (line 3)	Chicago, IL 80810				
Address (line 4)					
,					
	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance				
	including any attachments.	2			
	lication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark in trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (DO NOT ENTER	f additional numbers attached			
	ark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
75608213	75609504				
75608214	75609505				
75609508	75609509				
73009306	75009509				
Number of Prop					
	Enter the total number of properties i	involved. #6			
	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 165			
	ethod of Payment: Enclosed 🛛 Deposit Account 🗍				
	posit Account nter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the ac	count.)			
Deposit Account Number: #23-1925					
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes ⊠ No ☐					
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to					
deposition account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Christopher N. I		10-25-99			
Name of F	Person Signing Signature	Date Signed			

. .

TRADEMARK
PREEL: 001990 FRAME: 0706

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MONSANTO COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, of 800 North Lindbergh Boulevard, St. Louis, Missouri 63167, has intended to use in commerce the marks set forth on the Schedule as attached hereto and has filed applications indicating that intention, but has not yet filed an allegation of use under §§1(c) or 1(d) of The Trademark Act, and

WHEREAS, MONSANTO COMPANY is assigning the mark in the above-identified application as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060, and

WHEREAS, RENESSEN LLC, a Delaware corporation, of 222 Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 900, Chicago, Illinois 60654, the successor of the ongoing and existing business or portion thereof of Monsanto Company to which the marks pertain, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the pending intent-to-use applications therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MONSANTO COMPANY does hereby assign to RENESSEN LLC all right, title and interest in and to the marks and the goodwills of business symbolized thereby.

uleleby.	
Skokie, Illinois Signed at 60077 USA	, this <u>12th</u> day of <u>August</u> , 1999.
	MONSANTO COMPANY
	By Soys a Million
	Name _{Roger A. Williams}
	Title Assistant Secretary
State of Cook)	
County of <u>Illinois</u>) ss.	
Subscribed and sworn to before me	e this <u>12th</u> day of <u>August</u> , 1999.
COCCOCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC	Hours Rever

KAREN R. LEVY

Notary Public, State of Illinois

My Commission Expires 11/18/99

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 001990 FRAME: 0707

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS TO BE ASSIGNED FROM MONSANTO COMPANY TO RENESSEN LLC

<u>TRADEMARK</u>	COUNTRY	APPL#	APPL. DATE
RENESSEN	U.S.A.	75/608213	12/21/98
RENESSEN	U.S.A.	75/608214	12/21/98
RENESSEN	U.S.A.	75/609508	12/21/98
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	U.S.A.	75/609504	12/21/98
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	U.S.A.	75/609505	12/21/98
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	U.S.A.	75/609509	12/21/98

RECORDED: 10/25/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001990 FRAME: 0708